by 25,683,513 Offer Shares (“the Untaken Offer Shares”). In accordance with the Underwriting
Agreement, Orient Securities Limited underwrites the Untaken Offer Shares.

The Untaken Offer Shares represent approximately 14.27% of the total Offer Shares and
approximately 4.76% of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company of 540,000,000
Shares immediately after completion of the Open Offer.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN
THE OFFER SHARES

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares will be dispatched to the addresses
(as shown on the register of members of the Company) of those persons who have validly
applied and paid for the Offer Shares by ordinary post at their own risk on or about Friday, 14
September 2007.

Dealings in the Offer Shares are expected to commence at 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 18 September
2007.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company before and upon
completion of the Open Offer:

Shareholding immediately Shareholding immediately
before completion of after completion of

Name of Shareholders the Open Offer the Open Offer
Approximate Approximate

Shares % Shares %

Wong Pak Ming 154,742,000 42.98 232,113,000 42.98
(Note 1)

Zhang Xun 40,040,000 11.12 60,060,000 11.12

Fang Shu An 25,000,000 6.95 37,500,000 6.95
(Note 2)

The Underwriter – – 25,683,513 4.76
Other public Shareholders 140,218,000 38.95 184,643,487 34.19

Total 360,000,000 100.00 540,000,000 100.00%

Note:

1. Out of the 232,113,000 Shares, (i) 183,300,000 Shares are held by Idea Storm Holdings Limited,
which is wholly owned by Mr. Wong Pak Ming; (ii) 45,000,000 Shares are held by Capeland
Holdings Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Wong Pak Ming; (iii) 171,000 Shares are held
in the name of Mr. Wong Pak Ming’s spouse, Zee Ven Chu Lydia; and (iv) 3,642,000 Shares are
held by Mr. Wong Pak Ming himself as beneficial owner.

2. The number of Shares held by Fang Shu An after completion of the Open Offer as set out herein
is made on the assumption that Fang Shu An took up all of his assured entitlements. As at the